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Mary Bane, Deputy Executive Director/Technical 

E ” P y  From : Mary Anne Iielton, Division of Appeals 
Billie Messer, Division of Water and Wastewater 

R e :  Docket No. 982002-WS - Petition of St. Johns Service 
Company for declaratory statemrent on applicability and 
effect of 367.171(7), F . S .  

By letter dated February 8, 1999, counsel t o  St. Johns 
Service Company requested that its petition for declaratory 
statement be deferred from the February 16, 1999, agenda. The 
utility wants the item deferred so that additional information 
can be provided to staff. By a separate letter dated February 
10, 1999, St. Johns Service Company amended its deferral request 
by waiving its right to a decision within 90 days from the 
petition being filed. 

Staff does not object to item number 46 being deferred from 
the February 16, 1999, agenda. 

cc: Chuck Hill 
David Smith 
Rob Vandiver 
all Commissioners‘ aides 
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LAW OmcEs 

ROSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY, LLP 
2548 BLUETONE PINES D m  
TALIAHASSEE. FLORIDA 32301 

(850) 8776555 

February 8, 1999 

VIA HAND DELIVERY 

TEIICOPIER (810) 6164029 

Blanca S. Bayo, Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public !Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Re: St. Johns Service Company; PSC Docket No. 982002-WS 
Petition for Declaratory Statement 
Our File No. 209 12.02 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

We received late Thursday afternoon a copy of the staff 
recommendation on the above-referenced Request for Declaratory 
Statement which1 we had filed on behalf of St. Johns Service 
Company. 

ACK Some of the statements within the recommendation raised 
concerns with St. Johns Service Company, and indicated to us that 
he staff may not have had all of the information which it needed 

APP n order to provide an appropriate and complete answer to the 
questions raised by the Declaratory Statement request. CAF 

CM U We will be providing the staff attorney and analyst with 
CTR further information within the next 2-3 days that we believe is 

pertinent to the issues raised in the Petition for Declaratory 
EQ(2 ------Statement, so that the staff and the Commission will be fully 
LEG - advised on this matter prior to rendering a decision. we, 

therefore, request that this matter be removed from consideration 
L!:' & rom the February 16th agenda in order to allow the staff time to 
-,"̂  review this additional information and allow us to meet with the 

SEC I 
staff to discuss any concerns that arise as a 

c 1  

y d d i t i o n a l  information. 
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Blanca S. Bayo, Director 
February 8, 1999 
Page 2 

We appreciate your and the staff's quick action to remove th i s  
matter from consideration at the Commission's February 16th ayenda 
conference. Should you have any questions in this regard, please 
let me know. 

Sincerely, 

cc: Mary Anne Helton, Esquire 

FMD/ tmg 

Mrs. Billy Messer 
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February 10, 1999 
VIA HAND DELIVERY 

Blanca S. Bayo, Director 
Division of Records1 and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540  Shumard Oak Bciulevard 
Tailahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Re: St. Johns Service Company; PSC Docket No 
Petition for Declaratory Statement 
Our File No. 20912.02 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

As promised in my letter dated February 8, 1999 in the above-referenced 
matter, I am attachi.ng hereto copies of the Developer Agreements entered into 
between St. Johns Service Company and the owner of the Internal Distribution 
and Collection Facilities within Duval County which St. Johns Service Company 
intends to serve through bulk service. 

I am providing copies of these to the legal and technical staff for 
their review. After the staff has had a chance to review these, we would 
like to sit down with them to discuss any questions or concerns they might: 
have regarding the arrangements for bulk service and its effect on tho 
Declaratory Statement request. 

At the request: of the staff counsel, I am hereby amending our request: 
for deferral to not:e that St. Johns Service Company waives its right to i% 
decision on this declaratory request within ninety (90) days pursuant to 

ACK -tion 120.565(3), Florida Statutes, in order to allow the Commission and 
AFA t& staff more time in which to review the additional facts and tho 

Agreements which are relevant to the Commission's ultimate decision. 
APP - 

Should you or any members of the staff have any questions in this C A F  - regard, please let me know. 
CMC! - 
CTi? 

Sincerely, 

EAG - 
LEG 
LIN - 



02/08/93 17:04 / a B  NORTH IF(wFI ST lBTH RDDR P. 62 

This Agreement, made and entered into this 2nd day o f  

October , 1998, by and among ML Bartnerehip, a 

Florida general partnershrp having as its principal place of 

buaLr.esa ac 4400 Narah Landing Boulevard, Suite 3, Ponte Vedra 

Beach, FL 32082, hereinafter referred to a8 llDeveloper;" ST. 

JOHNS SERVICE COMPANY, a Florida corporation, 200 North Laura 

Street, Tenth Floor, The,, Oreenleaf Building, Jacksonville, FL 

32201-2506, hereinafter referred to as I'Service Company" and 

Marsh Landing at Sawgrass Homeowners Aseociation VII, Inc. a 

Florida not-for-profit corporation, whose addreee is 4400 Marsh 

Landing Boulevard, Suite 3 ,  Pbntc Vedra Beach, FL 32082 ("A6SOCi- 

ation"). 

WHEREAS, Developer ie the Developer o f  the land located in 
Duval County, Florida, and described in Ex&ibit * A , ~  attached 

hereto and made a part hereof ae if fully'set ouf I. in this para- 

graph, and hereinafter referre,d to. ae the; 18&ogerty, . .  II and Devc- 

lopcr intends to develop the Property fpr :'r&sidential single 

family lots; and 

, .  . . ,  , 

, . .  

I : '.4 . 

, ,  
( .  ' , . . 

WHEREAS, Developer requires central watet dietribution and 

sewage collecFion service and deeiree to provide euch bulk Water 
distribution and sewage collection sewice for the Property; and 

WHEXEAS, the Aeeociation is the not-for-profit corporation 

responsible for the ongoing operation and management of the 

Property; and 

WHEREAS, Service Company ie willing to provide, in accor- 

dance with the provisions of this Agreement and the Service 
.n 

.' 
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Company'o approved water and sewer tariff0 and water and ocwer 

service availability policiao, bulk service to Oroperty such that 
Aeoociation may provide central water dfotrfbution and sewage 

collection eervice to the Property and thereafter operate applr- 

cable facilities so that the occupante of the improvementa on the 

Property will receive adequate water supply and aawer collection 

sewiceo; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in conaideration of the premieos, the mutual 
undertakingo and agreements herein containad and anaumed, Devel- 

oper, Association and Service Company hereby covenant and agree 

as followe: 

1. The foregoing etatements are t r u e  and correct. 

2. The following dafinitiono and references are given for 

the purpose o€ interpreting the t e r m  an used in this Agreement 
and apply unlaoo the context indicate. a different meaning: 

(a) I I1 . It  The point where the pipes 

or meter of Service Compaiy are connected with the pipes con- 

structed by Developer. Service Company ahrll, according to the 

term0 and conditione hereof, own all pipes and appurtenances to 

the point o f  delivery unlaoo otharwioe agreed. The pipee and 

appurtenances imide the point of delivery shall belong to the 
Association. 

(b) I l1=.l1 The area or parcel of land described 

in Exnibit IlA" by legal dencription and sketch. 

(c )  . tt9.nrica.11 The readinesm and ability on the part 
of the Service Company to furnish end maintain bulk water and 



02/08/99 17:05 e NORTH U R  S i  l0TH FLOC,? h 
P .  84 

i 

Book 91 p p  iaeo 

bulk sewer semice to the point of delivery (pursuant to applica- 

ble rules and regulation. of applicable regulatory agencie.). 

3 .  -Ssrvicq, Service Company agrees to furnioh water 

and aewer serviceo to tho Property at the point o f  delivery which 

is located as follows: 

a) Water point o f  delivery - At a location to be mutually 
agreed by the parties which location shall be at or near the 

Duval County line but located in St. Johns County. 

b) Sewer point o f  delivery - At a location to be mut,ually 
agreed by the partior which location shall be at or near the 

3uvaL County line but located in St. Johns County (collectively 

referred to herein ae "Points of  Deliverynn) , 

Daveloper', has, at its oole cost and expense, extended such 

Linea and conotructed ouch facilitiar am necessary to connect the 

water distribution and m w e r  collection oyateme ta the existing 

water and aewer eyrtem of Service Company at the Pointe of Deliv- 
ery. Immediately upon exdeuti.cn of thie Agreement, the Company 

shall purchaee the bulk meter and Developer rha l l  inetall the 

bulk mecer ac oaid Points of Delivery, the size and make of which 

io to be determined by Sarvice Company in its sole dircretion. 
basad on induetry etandarde. 

4 .  of on-Rice sveteg, In order to induce 

Sarvice Company to provide to the Property as contemplated 

herein, bulk water and bulk sewer service, Developer has agreed 

to pay for the construction of any on-oite water distribution and 

sewage collection oystams (also referred to an IIOn-Site Systemi' 

3 



I 

82/08/93 17:85 A B NORTH LWRR ST lBTH FLOOR e. 
P. 85 

or "facilities") on its Property, and all facilities necessary to 

excend ite internal on-site water dirtribution and sewage collcc- 

tioa eystamo to the exirting facilitier o f  80rvice Company. 

Developer constructed the water distribution and sewage 

collection eystem on the Property f o r  the purpose of serving lots 

therein. The conotruction waa in accordanae with drawings, plans 

and specifications prepared at Developer'e sole coot and expense 

acd has been approved by Service Company. Devoloper was and 3s 

solely responsible for obtaining the neceeeary permits to-con- 

struct the water distribution and oewage collection eyntem. 

5 .  

Svetem from -vim Comuanv to the -. Service Company. 

ohall convsy t o  Association, all facilities within the Property 

(and previously tranafarrad to Service Compeny by Developer) 

including a l l  water and sewer linea, services, laterals, metere, 

meina, lift-rtatione, and appurtenant facilities lying within t h e  

Property aa defined hareunder to the Point of Delivery, The 

Association shall remain owner and operator o f  the internal 

dietribution and collection facilities within the Property past I 

! 
the Points of Delivery unleer Serviae Company, its sUCEeOsOral or i 

aeeigns, demand8 transfer o f  all such on-eite facilitioe under 

paragraph 6 harein. Service Company shall provido to the Aseoci- 
atioa appropriate Bill of  Sale for the facilities. Service 

Company shall retain any and all eaeements, rights-of-way, or 

other property rights free and clear of any encumbrances, which 

may ba necosoary to operate the on-site syrtems, and shall be 

4 
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entitled to conyeyance of such further property rights n8ceasary 

to operate theee on-site systems at the tima of any future 

reconveyance of those facilities to Service Company upon demand 
f o r  reconveyance under this Agreement. 

6 .  Aasociation to be O w n s  and Overator of On-Sit- Svs- 

U. Because the Service Company ie providing the As8ociation 
with bulk water and waatewatar oervice under the term8 of t h i s  

agreement, the Association shall remain owner and operator of 

record of the internal distribution and collection facilities on 

Association‘s side o f  the Points of Delivery. However, both 

Resociation and Service Company agree that Service Company, i t s  

successors, or assigns may at .any time demand transfer of all- 

such on-site facilities described herein and located within the 

Property. Upon auch demand, Association will be obligated to 

provide Service Company, its successors, ox assigns, with 

appropriate Bills o f  Sale within sixty (60) day8 of the date of 

such written demand for conveyance. Prior to the date of this 

Agreement the Developer has delivered to Servica Company all 

original invoice6 evidencing the cost of the on-rite oyetem, 

release of lien8 for all. auch invoice#, as-built plan. and ehop 

drawings. At the time of such conveyanca, the Association shall 
release ita intereot in all 0 ..% M Manuals to Service Company. 

Association, its euccesoore, or aseigna shall, .further convey to 

Service Company any and all easements, rlghte-of-way, or other 

property rights free and clear of any encumbrances, which may be 

j 
I 

I ! 

I 

i 
1 

I 
: 
! 

:! 

5 



82/08/93 

t i o m  f 
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e construction of facilities neceesary for interconn 

cion of on-Site system to those of service Company prior 

C- 

to 

their conetruction and has approved such doeign apecifications as 

well as inspected those facilities during construction. Service 

Company has approved On-Site System, including design, construc- 

tion, eizing and materials utilized in piping, meters, valves, 

etc., prior ta the execution of this Agreement and in connection 

with allowing connection of those facilitiee constructed by 

Developer to the facilities of the Service Company. 

8. m t  to Serve. Upon the completion of construc- 

tion of the On-Site System by Developer, or an appropriate phase 

thereof, in compliance with, the terme and conditiena of this 

Agreement, Service Company w i l l  allow connection or oversee the 

connection o€ water diotribution and sewer collection facilitAes 

installed by Developer to the Pointe o f  Delivery in accordance 

with the terms and intent of this Agreement. Such connection 

shall at all times be in accordance with rulee, regulations, and 

orders of the applicable governmental authorities. Service 

Company agreee that once it provides bulk water and bulk sewer 

service to the point of delivery and Davelopor or other. have 

connectod water and newer installations to its .yetem, thereafter 

Service Company will continuously provide, at its cost and 

expense, but in accordance with the other provisions of this 

Agreement, including rule6 and regulatione and rate echedules, 

bulk water and bulk sewer service to the Association in a manner 

to conform with all the requirements o f  the applicable govarnmen- 

7 



n 
17:a7 "3 NORTH W A  ST 18TH R O D R  P. 09 02/08/59 

! 

tal authority having juriadiction over the operations of S 

Company. 

rvic : 

9. Sarvic e .  Service Company will be 

providing bulk service, and as such, the internal facilities of 

On-Sita System will be owned by Asoociation, its successor6 or 

aseigne. Service Company further agrees to operate and maintain 

the internal facilities o f  the On-Site System on behalf of the 

Aseociation. In order to enaura the continued integrity of the 

Service Company's system and to allow Service Company to properly 

operate and maintain the water and eewer systems, keeociation, 

its s ~ ~ ~ e s s o r s ,  or assigns shall not approve service f o r  any 

owner of any parcel of property or any occupant of any residence,' 

building, or unit located on.Aesociation's aide of the bulk meter 

nor approve connection to any cuekomer inatallation to the 

facilities o f  Association, until Service Company receives and 

approves the standard application described below. 

A standard application' for service muat be provided to and 

approved by Service Company, by any customer wishing to connect 

to the system owned by Associarion as a precondition of service 

to any euch cuatomer, The Service Company shall apply its 

standard rates and charges to the individuals receiving service 

from Service Company and through Aseociation'e system. Service 

Company ehall, in all reepects, treat all customers on A8SOClatl- 

on's system in the same manner ae  customer^^ receiving service 

directly through Service Company owned facilities. All such 

customers receiving service through Association's ryatcm shall 

i 

! 
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aleo be subject to aL1 the rules and regulations to which all 

other customer0 are eubject. 

Aseociation recognizee that earvice may bo dieccntinued tc 

either Aesociation o r  individual customare receiving service 

through Association'e ayotem if applicable rates, fees and 

charges as asmeseed by Service Company arm not paid by the 

cuscomer in a timely manner after written aeeesament of such 

rates, fees or charges by Service Company. Service Company 

recognizes and agree0 that Service Company w i l l  be reeponsible 

for payment for and inatallation of the bulk metars to be located 

at the Points of Delivery an described herein In accordance w i t h  

specification0 and requirerqonte a8 determined by the Service 

Company, 

1 0 .  Bulk S e e r e  w. It is acknowledged that upon 

execution of thin Agreement the Sarvicr Company will file a 

request to amend its tarifr to provide a rata for bulk service. 

It i e  further agreed that'kch bulk errvice rate shall be basad 
'Lpon rnultiplea of tha standard base facility charges and gallon- 

age chargee currently reflected in the Utility's general service 

tariff, the derivation of which is outlined an follows: 

(a) - Tha bane charge imponad each month 
for both waCor and Dewar oarvia8 ahall be the applica- 
ble ba8e facility charge For one equivalent re#tdential 
connection Cimen the number of equivalent residential 
connections that exiat during that month, or any por- 
tion of that month, behind the bulk service meter. The 
calculation of the number of ERCe in the appropriate 
base charge a h a l l  be in accordance with standard Utili- 
ty graecice and regulatory approval as interpretad by 
Service Company. 

9 
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(b) FallonaaP - The gallonage charge imposed 
shall be based% application of the residential 
service charge per thousand gallone as contained in the 
Utility's residential service tariff multiplied by the 
number of gallons of water which have paaaed through 
the bulk service meter during any given month for both 
water and sewer service. If  the gallone recorded at 
the bulk meter in any given billing cycle exceed tha 
sum of the residential sewer gallonage caps for the 
individuals receiving service behind the bulk metar, 
then the sum of those caps shall be applied to the bulk 
service charge, such that no gallonage charges f o r  
sewer are imposed above the oum of those cape. 
Service Company shall be reeponsible f o r  filing an Applica- 

tion with St. John's County f o r  approval of this bulk rate and 

for processing that Application through to approval, all at its 

coat and expense. Both parties agree to support that Application 

in its entirety including the proposed rate and all aspect8 Of' 

this bulk service arrangement. Service Company ahall be respon- 

sible f o r  obtaining and shall obtain all neceseary regulatory 

approvale for such rate. Upon teceipt o f  much approvals, Service 

Company ahall operate the Utility System in accordance w i t h  all 

such governmental approvals.' 

11. &g-Qmrata and W a i n  on - Site Svata . In 

order to insure that the individuals receiving service through 

the Asrocietion-owned lines located within the Property receive 

the same service a8 thoee eewed through linee ownad by Service 

Company, Service Company shall be responeible for operation and 

maintenance of Association's On-Site Systems and for reading 

individual maters on those lots located within the Property, 

billing said customers for monthly or periodic service based on 
che Service Company's standard tariff rates, and for collection 

10 
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. .  
from such cuetomers. Customars ohall pay Service Company for 

said 3ervica received from Service Company through the Aaaoci- 

ation's facilities. Should thole monies billed to said individu- 

al customers located within the Property over any calendar year 

period fail to compensate Servica Company for charges f o r  bulk 

water and bulk sewer service delivered to Aeoociation during that 

aame calendar year period, then Service Company shall bill 

Association, on an annuaL basis, for eaid.deficit and Association 
shall pay the same within thirty days ,  Should those. monier 

billed to said individual customers over any calendar year period 

be in excess of the amount that Service Company has accrued for 

the proviaion of bulk water apd,bulk sewer service to Association' 

for that same calendar year, pariod, then Service Company shall 

retain said excess as further compensation for its agreement to 

operata and maintain Developer's system as outlined harein. To 

the extent any such excess charges to Association for bulk 

oervicle (over individual chargen) result from either line flush- 

ing, line breakn, line leaks or another reason which is not 

within the control of the Association, the ,Service Company will 

provide appropriate credits eo that the, Asrocirtion is never 

charged for watar metered and/or loat as a .  result of these 

factors beyond its control. 

Association and Service Company recognize that jurisdiction 

over the rater and charges of Service Company i s  currently held 

by St. Johns County and may at eome time be transferred to some 
other regulatory agency. In recognition of thio fact, Service 

! 
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Company and Asqociation agree that the rates and chargee of the 

I Service Company may, from time to time, be changed by such 

regulatory agency, and that the chargee then in effect, at the 

time of conneccion of each l o t ,  i n  accordance with the provisions 

of  the regulatory agency's authority, rules, statutes and orders, 

and the Serrfce Company's approved tariff and oarvice availabili- 

ty policy, will be applied to Amsociation and the cuotomers 

withm the Property a6 required o r  allowed by law, ! 

12. w o n .  M W n s a , &  Correction of Problem 

* 's On - svem . Service Comgpny ohall have 

the rrght at a l l  times to inspect the Aaaociation~s On-Site 

Syncem to insure that proper-corutruction, operation, and mainte- 

nance o f  such Asoociationta. eyetern ia being conducted by the 

Service Company. Service Company shall operate and maintain 

Aseociation'e on-eite eyetern to the extent Service Company, i n  

its sole diecretion, deema- necessary and adviaable. Service 

Company shall prepare and -kintain all necessary 0 h M Manuals. 

Association, its succeseor~, or aeeigns, shall provide to Service 
Company such rights of ingraee, agreos, or such eaeamenta as are 

necaooary so that Service Company will have access to the 

Aesociation's on-eite systam f o r  euch operation and maintenance. 

13. aeramat Status of As~Q- , .It is the intention o f  

chis arrangement to ineure that Asmeciation's ownership of the 

facilities on the Property and located in Duval County does not 

constitute operation of a Utility under the jurisdiction of 

section 367, Florida Statutee, but inetead Lalle within several 

12 
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of the exemptrona outlined under Section 367.022, Florida Scat- 

utea. It is the gartiaa' intention that ownarehip of the eyetem 

by Aesociation or its OUcceerOrs shall be exempt from regulation 

under Section 367, Florida Statutes based ugon ita compliance 

with the provisions of subsections 367.032(6) and ( 8 1 ,  and 

section 367.022(7), Florida Statutea (1997). Both partiea will 

cooporata to insure that the Association or i t a  aucceesor contin- 

ues to operate at a minimum under one o f  these exemptions. To 

the extent modifications to the arrangement are necansary in 

order to maintain one of the exemgkionr, the parties agree to 

make ruch change. to the extant practicable. To tho axtent the 

only exemption applicable is u d e r  subaection 367.021(8), Florida- 

Statutes, the Service  Company agreas under the terme of this as a 

part of its reeponsibilities hereunder to fila tho annual infor- 

mation with the County to demonstrate such continuing qualifica- 

tion for exemption. 

14, Q$&@ and Attarna . Feeg . In the event the Service 
Company, Developer, o r  Amoclotion i a  required f o  enforce Chis 

Agreement by court proceeding8 or otherwine, by instituting suit 

or  otherwise, then tho pravafling party ehall be entitled to 

recover from the othor party all costa incurred, including 

reaeonable actorney'e t o e a ,  before at .trial, on appeal, in 

bankruptcy, or in poet judgment collection. 
15. Force Male-. In the event that 

Agreement by any party to thie Agreement is 
rugted in consequence of any cauao beyond 

13 
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prevented or inter- 

the control of any 
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party, including but not limited to acta of God or of the public 

enemy, war, national ernargency, allocation or o f  other governmen- 

tal restriction. upon the use or availability of materials, 

rationing, civil insurrection, riot, racial or civil rights dls- 
order or demonstration, otrike, embargo, flood, tidal wave, fire, 

exploaion, bomb detonation, nuclear fallout, windmtorm, hurri- 

cane, earthquaka or other caaualty, diaaetar or cataetrophe, 

unforeseeable failure or breakdown of pumping transmission or 

other facilities, governmantal ruleo or acts or orders or. rc- 

scrictiona or rogulationo or requiromentr, acts o r  action of any 

government or public or governmental authority or commiseion or 

board or agency or agent or e f i c i a l  or officer, the enactment of. 

any statute o r  ordinanca ox .resolution o r  regulation or rule or 

ruling or order, order or decree of judgment or reatraining order 

o r  injunction o f  any court, said party ehall not be liable for 

euch non-performance. 

16. and Jum T r U  I In the event that the Service 

Company, Devmloger or Association i e  required to enforce this 

Agreement by court proceadinga or instituting muir with ragard to 

matters othar than thoee regulated by at. Johns County, che 

partieir agrea that the appropriate venue for euch suit ehall be 
the courte of St. Johna County, Florida.. In tha event of such 

court procamdings or suit, both partiea also agrae to waive their 

right to a jury trial in settlement of  any ouch dispute.. 

17. Bo OD-. The rubmiesion of this Devaloper Agreement 

for examination by Developer and AEaOCiatiOn doer not constitute 

14 
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an offer but becomes effective only upon execution thereof by 

Service Company. 

18. This Agreement' supersedes a11 previous Agreement8 or 

repreeentationr, aither verbal or written, heretofore in effect 
between D~VelOQeri Association and Service Company, made with 

respect to the mattera herein contained, and whan duly executed, 

conscituteo the Developer Agreement with Service Company. No 

additions, alterations o r  variations of the term8 of this Agree- 

ment shall be valid, nor can proviaions of thio Agreemenc be 

waived by tho party, unleee such additions, alteratione, varia- 

tions or waivers are expreseqd in writing and duly signed. 

I 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, thq Developer, Association and Service 

Company have executed or have caused this Agreement to be duly 

executed in Counterparts, each o f  which counterpart ehall be 

considered a8 an original executed copy of thir Agreemont. 
- 

! 

15 
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WITNESSEE: 

1 7 : E  4 0  NORTH LAURA ST 18TH FLiiGR h P. 16 

Print Name: 

Print Name8 

WZTNESSES: 

Print Name: 

Book St.- Pg 1833 

DEVELOPBR: 

M.L. PARTNBEISHZP, a Florida 
general partnet8hip, by i ts  
Oeneral Partner: 

Marsh Landing Venture, Ltd. ,  a 
Florida limited partner\ehip, 
by its Generd Partner: 

Marsh Landing Inveatcrs, Ltd., 
a California l imited partfier- 
ehip, by its Managing General 
Partner I 

GGC Marsh Landing I n c . ,  a Del - 
aware corporationL . 

BY: 
EDWIN R .  MIWM, I t s  Vice Preside:; 

[corporate Seal1 

ASSOCIATION: 

=ax LXWDMQ AT aAwaIuaa HOME- 
OI'INZXS AS8OCUTION VII, 1NC.t 
a not-#-profdt corporation 

Princ Name: 

16 



@/OW99 17:12 Pq NORTH LRURA ST lETH FLOOR h P. 17 

WITNESSES: SERVICE COMPANY 

St. J o h  Service Company, 
a Pldrida corpdoa 

.- 

16-A 



'. 02/08/99 17:12 NORTH LRURR ST 10TH FLWR n P. 18 

ALlPORNlA ALL*PURPOSC ACKNOWLEDQMENT 
1 - x  

State of I% I, % r k r ' n Book 9134 Po 1875 

Coun1y 01 sn/h FAM,* ,T I-* 

On 9/30/49 before me, HOVLWI Fe R ~ 6 t  & 
personaliy appeared €2~;. R .  l i , ' i L  
,&personally known to me - OR 4 Proved to me on the bask of satlafactory evidence to be the person(s) 

who80 name(@ Idare subrv lbd to the wlthln lrutrument , 
and acknowledged to me that ho/rhdthoy executed the 
earno In hls/hrr/thelr authorlzad capaclty(leo), and Ihal by 
hldherlthelr aIgnature(8) on the Inetrument the pmon(r), 
or the enUty upon bohalf of whloh the p e o n ( 8 )  acted, 
executed the Instrument 

WITNESS my hand and offtold seal. 

0.1. N u r u * n U d C r r l h b , ' J u I 8 p w , ~ ~  

-8Id-u 

Though f h . m ~ i l l O n ~ w b r i O t ~ u l r r d b y h H (  Rnwypmw v W r a r r ! ~ p u r c n r ~ c n Y n ~ m . n t u d s o u l d p r r v ~ n t  
I f a W n t  -Il urd lOIlUClMUn1 Ol hh lorm 10 mother 6munmu 

Descrlptlon of Attached Document 

Title or Type of Document: /or(L( r ,4q r / l  U,L -f. 
Document Date: 9/! 0/9 8 Number 01 Pages: I? 
Signer@) Other Than Named Above: 

Capaclty(le6) Claimed by Signer(8) 

Signor's Name: &I ~r \  R . hh I,, 
0 lndlvldual 

RESlD€P-T Title(s): VIGF P 
0 Corporate Offlcer 

0 Partner - 0 Umitad 0 Goneral 
0 Anornay-in-Fact 
0 Trualee 
0 Guardian or Coneervalor 
0 Other: 

Signer Is Repraeentlng: Slgner Is Reprsconntlng: 

! 



02/08/99 n 
17:13 NORM LAURR ST 1ETH FLOOR P. 19 

Book 91 ,> 1836 

STATE OF 3pmdrL 
C O U N T Y O F  &&nf . 

The f a g o i n g  instrument wae ac fore me this - id day of , 1998, by , the %&Z! 
of St. Johns Service Company, a Florida corpora- 

tion, on behalf of the corporation, who is personally known to me..ar 

Print Nime: 
Notary Publio, State of Florida 
My Cornmimaion Expires: 
commi 88 I o n  MAN- 

w m S a @ d w  

~ b C C 4 1 ~  
y ) / ~ & 4 l U o a 5 1 , 1 8 9 8  

STATE OF 
COUNTY OP 

me this -, 
, the Vice Preaident of 
, the Managing General 

itornta limited partner- 
nture, Ltd,, a Florida 
Partnership, a Floricla 

a- 

/ Print Name; 
Notary Public, State of Florida. 
My Commieeion Expireel 
Commiealon Number: 

17 



n 
02/88/99 17:14 f i  M T H  LAURR ST lBTH R O O R  P. 20 

I 
Book 9134 Po 1837 

instrument was acknowledged before me this 
, 1998, by sfEP&d a. L o w  a m  , the __ 

of Marsh Landing at Sawgrans Homaownaro Association 
VII, Inc. a Florida not-for-profit corporation, on behalf of t h e  
association, who is personally known to or produced - - ae identifiz- 

Piint Name I .  
Notary Public, Stiite o f  Florida 

Cokierion Exgir.8: 
Commission Number: 

rtjohnr\rrvirsd.agr 

18 

9 4  
DocW 98881170 
Pilmd 8 Rmcordmd 

11-io-me 
HENRY Y. COOK 
CLERK CIRCUIT COURT 
D U W L  COUNTY, FL 

!%I I$lB-lB37 

10137tS1 R.N. I 

RLC. S 91-50 


